SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE
BATON ROUGE CAMPUS

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND EXPENSES
EFFECTIVE SPRING SEMESTER 2017

FULL TIME GENERAL FEES

UNDERGRADUATE $4,062.00
GRADUATE $4,688.00
OUT OF STATE FEES
UNDERGRADUATE $3,675.00
GRADUATE $3,223.00
PART-TIME FEES
Undergraduate Graduate
Campus Campus

0 Hours 455.00 513.00

1 Hour 1,907.00 882.00

2 Hours 1,937.00 945.00

3 Hours 1,967.00 1,008.00

4 Hours 2,344.00 1,520.00

5 Hours 2,374.00 1,583.00

6 Hours 2,404.00 1,646.00

7 Hours 2,950.00 2,575.00

8 Hours 2,980.00 2,638.00

9 Hours 3,010.00 4,500.00

10 Hours 3,434.00 4,563.00

11 Hours 3,464.00 4,626.00

12 Hours & Above 4,062.00 4,688.00

ADDITIONAL FEES

New Students Only

Foreign Students Only **

Live Text 98.00 Insurance Fee 0.00
Supplemental Fee 30.00
Total New Students Fee $98.00 Total Foreign Students $30.00
RESIDENTIAL HOUSING FEES
University Apartments
1 Bedroom 2 Bedroom 4 Bedroom U.S. Jones Hall Grandison Hall
General Fees 4,062.00 4,062.00 4,062.00 4,062.00 4,062.00
Room 3,412.00 2,730.00 2,293.00 1,750.00 1,196.00
Board (7-Day) *** 1,455.00 1,455.00 1,455.00 1,455.00 1,455.00
Cable & Internet Fees 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00
Mail Box Rental 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00
$9,108.00 $8,426.00 $7,989.00 $7,446.00 $6,892.00
Shade Hall Totty Hall Washington Hall Boley Hall Reed & White Hall
General Fees 4,062.00 4,062.00 4,062.00 4,062.00 4,062.00
Room 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,154.00 1,136.00 1,015.00
Board (7-Day) * 1,455.00 1,455.00 1,455.00 1,455.00 1,455.00
Cable & Internet Fees 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00 167.00
Mail Box Rental 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00 12.00
$7,446.00 $7,446.00 $6,850.00 $6,832.00 $6,711.00

* Basic Meal Plan - Three Other Options Available

*** MBA majors will be assessed an additional $1,000 per semester. (This amount will be prorated for part-time students)
Note: Fees and Expenses are subject to change without notice.
Fees are to be paid by CASH, CASHIERS CHECK, MONEY ORDER (BANK OR POSTAL), VISA, MASTERCARD
OR DISCOVER. NO PERSONAL CHECKS HONORED




SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE
BATON ROUGE CAMPUS
BREAKDOWN OF FULL TIME STUDENT FEES
SPRING SEMESTER 2017

UNDERGRADUATE | GRADUATE |GRADUATE| GRADUATE | GRADUATE
FULL TIME FEES 12 HRS & Above |12 HRS & Above| 11 HRS 10 HRS 9 HRS
General Fund Fees
Tuition 2,486.50 2,668.00 2,668.00 2,668.00 2,668.00
Academic Excellence Fee 120.00 120.00 110.00 100.00 90.00
Operational Fee 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00 62.00
Other General Fee 102.00 129.50 129.50 129.50 129.50
University Support Fee 415.00 472.00 463.00 453.00 443.00
Recreation Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Breakage Fee 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50 1.50
Graduate School Fee 0.00 360.00 330.00 300.00 270.00
Total General Fund Fee 3,190.00 3,816.00 3,767.00 3,717.00 3,667.00
Dedicated Fees
Academic Enhancement Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Athletic Facility Fee 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Building Use Fee 48.00 48.00 44.00 40.00 36.00
Energy Surcharge 48.00 48.00 44.00 40.00 36.00
Restricted Facilities Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Technology Fee 60.00 60.00 55.00 50.00 45.00
Total Dedicated Fees 220.00 220.00 207.00 194.00 181.00
Student Use Fees
20 for 20 Fee 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Association of Women Students 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Athletic Fee 190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00
Carrier Fee 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
Cheerleader Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Gold'N'Bluez Dance Team Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Gospel Choir Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Health Fee 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 150.00
Human Jukebox Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Intramural Complex Fee 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00 54.00
Intramural Sports Fee 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50
Jaguar Ambassadors Fee 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00
Jaguar Lanes Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
Lyceum Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Men Federation Fee 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 2.00
Royal Court Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Special Events Fee 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
Student Facilities Extension Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Student Government Association Fee 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
Student Identification Fee 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00
Student Life Improvement Fee 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
Student Media Fee 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Student Organization Support Fee 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Student Programs Fee 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50
Student Union Fee 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00
Total Student Use Fees 652.00 652.00 652.00 652.00 652.00
TOTAL FULL TIME FEES $4,062.00 $4,688.00 $4,626.00 $4,563.00 $4,500.00
International Student Fees
General Fund Supplemental Fee 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
Student Insurance Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total International Student Fees 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00
TOTAL FULL TIME AND
INTERNATIONAL FEES $4,092.00 $4,718.00 |  $4,656.00 $4,593.00 $4,530.00




SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY and A&M COLLEGE
BATON ROUGE CAMPUS
BREAKDOWN OF PART TIME STUDENT FEES
SPRING SEMESTER 2017

PART TIME FEES OHRS| 1HR [2HRS | 3HRS | 4HRS | 5HRS | 6 HRS | 7HRS | 8 HRS | 9 HRS |10 HRS|11 HRS| 12 HRS
UNDERGRADUATE FEES
General Fund Fees
Tuition 375 1,027 1,027 | 1,027 1,330 1,330 1,330 1,781 1,781 | 1,781 | 2,125| 2,125 F
Academic Excellence Fee 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 U
Operational Fee 24 28 28 28 34 34 34 45 45 45 53 53 t
Other General Fee 3 66 66 66 73 73 73 81 81 81 88 88
University Support Fee 45 177 184 191 229 236 243 296 303 310 352 359
Breakage Fee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Recreation Fee 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Total General Fund Fee 447 ( 1,311 1,328 | 1,345 1,709 | 1,726 | 1,743 | 2,276 | 2,293 | 2,310 2,721 | 2,738
Dedicated Fees
Academic Enhancement Fee 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Athletic Facilities Improvement Fee 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
Athletic Facility Fee 0 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
Building Use Fee 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 T
Energy Surcharge 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 I\I/I
Restricted Facilities Fee 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 E
Technology Fee 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55
Total Dedicated Fees 8 77 90 103 116 129 142 155 168 181 194 207
Student Use Fees
Athletic Fee 0 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190
Carrier Fee 0 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Health Fee 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150
Intramural Complex Fee 0 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54 54
Special Events Fee 0 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50
Student Facilities Extension Fee 0 F
Student Identification Fee 0 E
Student Union Fee 0 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 E
Total Student Use Fees 0 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 519 S
TOTAL UNDERGRADUATE FEES $455 [ $1,907 | $1,937 | $1,967 | $2,344 | $2,374 | $2,404 | $2,950 | $2,980 | $3,010 | $3,434 | $3,464
GRADUATE FEES ***
General Fund Fees
Tuition 381 666 666 666 | 1,064 | 1,064 | 1,064 1,821 | 1,821 F F F F
Academic Enhancement 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 U U U U
Academic Excellence Fee 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 t t t ::
Building Use Fee 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32
Energy Surcharge 4 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32
Graduate School Fee 30 30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240
Operational Fee 36 38 38 38 42 42 42 49 49
Other General Fee 7 16 16 16 23 23 23 47 47
Technology Fee 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 T T T T
University Support Fee 51 84 94 104 154 164 174 262 272 | | | |
M M M M
TOTAL GRADUATE FEES $513 | $882 $945 | $1,008 | $1,520 | $1,583 | $1,646 | $2,575 | $2,638 E E E E
ON LINE COURSE FEES OHRS| 1HR [2HRS | 3HRS | 4HRS | 5HRS | 6 HRS | 7HRS | 8 HRS | 9 HRS |10 HRS|11 HRS| 12 HRS
GRADUATE FEES - REHS
General Fund Fees
Tuition 388 388 774 1,161 1,548 1,935 2,323 | 2,710 3,098 | 3,484 | 3,871 | 4,257 | 4,644
Total General Fund Fee $388 | $388 | $774 | $1,161 | $1,548 | $1,935 | $2,323 | $2,710 | $3,098 | $3,484 | $3,871 | $4,257 | $4,644




